Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khaddya Bhawan, Kolkata 70087

No.5834-E

Corrigendum

Date: 28-11-2023

The following correction is being made in this Department Order No.5795 dtd.23.11.2023 as tabulated below.

SI No.	Sl. No. in Order No.5795 dtd.23.11.2023 of JS(P), PWD	Name of Assistant Engineer	Column No.	Particulars as per Order No.5795 dtd.23.11.2023 of JS(P), PWD	To be read as
1	6	Smt. Sunita Dhali	2	Sri Sunita Dhali	Smt. Sunita Dhali

All other details of the said Notification shall remain unchanged. All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary to the Govt of West Bengal Public Works Department

Date: 28-11-2023

No.5834/1 (6) -E/PW/0/E-I/6P-02/2016(Part)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1. The P.A.G. (A&E), W.B.

2. The P.A.O., Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office I/II/III.

- 3. The Treasury Officer, _____ Treasury Office.
- 4. The A.O.& Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary, P.W.D.
- 5. The P.E. Branch/ Pension Cell P.W.D.

6. The Guard File.

No.5834 /2 (40) -E/PW/O/E-I/6P-02/2016(Part)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The P.S. to Hon'ble M.I.C., P.W.D.
- 2. The P.S. to Secretary, P.W.D.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, (H.Q.) P.W Dte./P.W.(Rd) Dte./P.W.Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/Social Sector/ P.W.Dte.North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/PIU (ROB)/ NH Wing/RBRI P.W.Dte.

 4. The Superintending Engineer ______Circle, P.W.Dte. / P.W.(Rds.). Dte. / Social Sector

 5. The Executive Engineer ______Division _____, P.W.Dte. / P.W.(Rds.). Dte. / B.I.Cell, P.W.Dte. / Social Sector

- 6. Special Secretary, PWD
- 7. The Joint Secretary, (Works/Roads/Project & Co-ordination), PWD
- 8. The Deputy Secretary (Personnel), PWD
- 9. The Assistant Engineer (civil), P.W. Dte./P.W.(Rds.).Dte./Social Sector, PWD.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt of West Bengal Public Works Department

Deputy Secretary to the Govt of West Bengal Public Works Department

Date: 28-11-2023